

## Samuel Frink Atwood

Samuel Frink Atwood was born on 27 February 1825, in Willington, Tolland, Connecticut, United States to Dan Atwood and Polly Sawyer. He married Mary Jane Cornwall on 8 January 1859, in Salt Lake City, Salt Lake, Utah, United States. They were the parents of at least 1 son and 4 daughters.



He was called to serve as a missionary in the Southern Indian Mission by Brigham Young in 1854.

He lived in Old Fort Harmony, Washington, Utah, United States in 1855.

He registered for military service in 1851.

He died on 1 May 1906, in Salt Lake City, Salt Lake, Utah, United States, at the age of 81, and was buried in Salt Lake City Cemetery, Salt Lake City, Salt Lake, Utah, United States.